UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1845

1	A RESOLUTION recognizing and commending the Kentucky Association of
2	Student Financial Aid Administrators upon the celebration of its 50th anniversary.
3	WHEREAS, in 1967, the Kentucky Association of Student Financial Aid
4	Administrators (KASFAA) was founded to establish a community of members, who
5	through the sharing of ideas, professional competencies, and experiences, would serve
6	more ethically and effectively the diverse needs of students, parents, and institutions; and
7	WHEREAS, KASFAA supports professional activities and communications in all
8	areas concerned with the administration of student financial aid programs and is
9	committed to developing future leaders by actively involving its membership; and
10	WHEREAS, KASFAA serves the Commonwealth in the promotion and
11	administration of many student financial aid initiatives, including promoting February as
12	"Financial Aid Awareness Month," partnering with Kentucky Educational Television to
13	broadcast the annual Financial Aid Call-In Show, and providing College Goal Kentucky
14	events across the state; and
15	WHEREAS, 50 years after its founding, KASFAA is a dynamic organization of
16	over 300 members serving practitioners, users, and providers of student financial aid
17	programs to promote opportunities, equity, and access in and to higher education;
18	NOW, THEREFORE,
19	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
20	Commonwealth of Kentucky:
21	→ Section 1. The House of Representatives does hereby recognize the Kentucky
22	Association of Financial Aid Administrators on the occasion of its 50th anniversary and
23	commends KASFAA for the invaluable service it provides to its members and the
24	students of the Commonwealth.
25	→ Section 2. The Clerk of the House is directed to transmit a copy of this
26	Resolution to Angie Black, KASFAA President, University of Louisville, Student

BR184500.100 - 1845 - XXXX Jacketed

Financial Aid Office, 2211 South Brook Street, Houchens 110, Louisville, Kentucky

27

UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1845

1 40208.